The approval of the Members by way of Special Resolution is
required in term of the applicable provisions of Sections 42
and 62 of the Act read with applicable rules thereto and

relevant provisions of the ICDR Regulations and accordingly
the approval of the Members of the Company is being sought.

The Board of Directors of the Company believe that the
proposed issue is in the best interest of the Company and its
Members and therefore recommends the Special Resolution as set
out Item No. 12 in the accompanying notice for your approval.

None of the Directors and/or Key Managerial Personnel of the
Company and/or their relatives is deemed to be concerned or
interested, financially or otherwise, in the said resolution
except to the extent of their shareholding, if any.

ANNEXURE-C

PRE AND POST PREFERENTIAL ISSUE SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

I) Shareholding pattern of the company pre and post proposed
preferential issue:

S.
No.

Category of
the
Shareholder(s)

   Pre-
Issue(1)

Post-Issue(2)

  No. of
shares
held

% of
share
holding

No. of
shares
held

% of
share
holding

A Promoters &
Promoter Group
Share
holding

1 Indian
a Individuals 3172663 39.8336 3172663 19.49
b Family Trust 0 0 0 0
c Bodies

Corporate
140000 1.7577 140000 0.86

0 Sub-
Total (A) (1)

2 Foreign 0 0 0 0
a Individual 0 0 0 0
b Bodies

Corporate
0 0 0 0

 Sub-
Total (A) (2)

 Total
Promoters &
Promoter Group
Holding (A)
{(A) (1) +(A)
(2)}

3312663 41.5913 3312663 20.35

B Non-Promoters/
Public Share
holding

1 Institutional
Investors

0 0 0 0

 Sub- 0 0 0 0

Total (B) (1)
2 Central

Government/
State
Government

0 0 0 0

 Sub-
Total (B) (2)

0 0 0 0

3 Non-
institutions

0 0 0 0

a Individuals
i) Individual

shareholders
holding
nominal share
capital upto
INR 2 Lakhs

2365593 29.7006 2365593 14.54

ii) Individual
shareholders
holding
nominal share
capital in
excess of INR
2
Lakhs

1338148 16.8008 7768292 47.73

b NBFCs
registered
with RBI

0 0 0 0

c Any other
(specify)

0 0 0 0

 Bodies
Corporate

835507 10.4900 2419665

14.87

 Non-Resident
Indians

3942 0.0495 3942 0.02

 Resident
Indian HUF

108647 1.3641 405676 2.49

 Trusts
 Clearing

Member
300 0.0038 300 0.00

 Sub- Total (B)
(3)

 Total Public
Shareholding
(B)

 Total (A) +(B) 4652137 58.4087 12963468 79.65
C Shares held by

Custodians for
ADR
and GDR

 Total (A)
+(B)+ (C)

7964800 100.000 16276131 100

Registered Office:   By Order of the Board
A-1116, Phase-III, RIICO
Industrial Area,Bhiwadi-301019,
District-Alwar, Rajasthan
Date: August 31, 2024   Ashita Jain
   Chairman

DIN: 09802051

	bse cor.pdf
	ntc

		2024-09-23T18:41:05+0530
	Puneet Jain

		2024-09-23T18:41:24+0530
	Puneet Jain